TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351933

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **EFFECTIVE DATE:** 11/25/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Concuity Limited		08/12/2015	COMPANY: CYPRUS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Advisory Board Company	
Street Address:	2445 M Street, N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2925801	CONCUITY
Registration Number:	3021692	CLEARCONTRACTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.808.3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly

Address Line 1: 1919 M Street, N.W., Suite 610

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	147.0040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed Assignment with supporting documentation - Concuity Limited to The ABC (445941xD1162)#page1.tif

source=signed Assignment with supporting documentation - Concuity Limited to The ABC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0746 (445941xD1162)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

CONCUITY LIMITED, a Cyprus company with an address at Julia House, 3
Themistocles, Dervis, Nicosia, Cyprus ("Assignor"), is the record owner of U.S.
Trademark Reg. No. 2925801 for CONCUITY and U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3021692
for CLEARCONTRACTS ("the Trademarks").

On November 25, 2014, Assignor, which at that time was wholly owned by The Advisory Board Company, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2445 M Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037 ("Assignee"), was dissolved by Assignee as shown in the attachment, and Assignee immediately thereafter assumed all of the assets of Assignor, including the Trademarks. Assignee thus has been the owner in fact of the Trademarks since November 25, 2014, and Assignee desires to reflect this fact in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of November 25, 2014 to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

Concuity Limited, by
The Advisory Board Company (sole
owner of Concuity Limited at its
dissolution)
By:
Name: <u>Asili Maksa</u>
Title: <u>SR. // (@44)</u>
Date: <u>\$\langle \ullet </u>

{445289;v1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0748



REPUBLIC OF CYPRUS

MINISTRY OF ENERGY, COMMERCE, INDUSTRY AND TOURISM

DEPARTMENT OF REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND OFFICIAL RECEIVER 1427 NICOSIA CYPRUS

Tel. No.: +357 22-458618 Fax No: +357 22-466583

E-mail: insolvency@drcor.mcit.gov.cy

26 November 2014

CERTIFICATE

CONCUITY LIMITED (H.E.262029)

It is hereby certified, that in accordance with the records kept on the Register of Companies, the above Company under "Voluntary Winding Up", has been deemed dissolved as from the 25th of November 2014.



Marina Hadjizorzi for Registrar of Companies

F.No.7414

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 08/19/2015